surgeZERO : Class Il / SZ080—XXX

SZ080—XXX-S 1P2W
Dimension Internal configuration
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Electrical characteristics

Max. continuous operating voltage Ue 150V 320V 150V 320V

Nominal discharge current (8/20) In (L/N—-PE) 40KA 40KA 40KA 40KA SZ080—XXX-D 3P3W

Max. discharge current (8/20) Imax (L/N—PE) 80kA 80kA 80kA 80kA Dimension Internal configuration

Voltage Protection level at In Up {2kV {3kV {2kV (3kV

Response time tA (L/N—PE) {25ns {25ns {25ns {25ns 160(? it 14

Thermal protection (L/N-PE) Yes Yes Yes Yes © 4.5 60

Short—circuit withstand current ISCCR (L/N—PE) 100KA 100KA 100kA 100KA -
g T

Mechanical characteristics 120S 220S 220D 440D R g E g © : :

Temperature range —40°C~+80°C - : |

Mounting 4xM4 Bolt . . | :

Degree of protection P20 o I |

Housing material Steel R .E 3 .!

Indication of disconnector operation Red LED (ON)

Remote contacts (RC) Yes (Option)

Contact ratings AC 250V/1A, 125V/2A

Conductor size L/N:=6mm2, PE: =10mm?

Ordering Guidelines

A : Nominal voltage B : Phase / Wire  C : Option

120 : 120Vac S:1d2w E : Standard
SZ080 LI — Q— Q 220 : 220Vac D : 3d3w C : Counter
A B C 380 : 380Vac Y : 3daw R : Relay contact
440 : 440Vac
480 : 480Vac
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A 3P4W

Technical data

Electrical characteristics

® LED
A

S 2A| 7|5

o
® Zi AMH MX| 7}2E (Option)
® Mov Fault Alarm 7|5 (Option)

O LED indicators for fault and Power

O Surge counter is option

O Remote contact is option

208Y

SZ080—XXX
380Y

480Y

Max. continuous operating voltage Ue 150V 320V 385V
Nominal discharge current (8/20) In (L/N—PE) 40kA 40KA 40KA
Max. discharge current (8/20) Imax (L/N—PE) 80kA 80kA 80kA
Voltage Protection level at In Up (2kV (3kV (4kV
Response time 1A (L/N—PE) (25ns (25ns (25ns
Thermal protection (L/N—PE) Yes Yes Yes
Short—circuit withstand current ISCCR (L/N—PE) 100kA 100kA 100KA
Mechanical characteristics 208Y 380Y 480Y
Temperature range —-40°C~+80°C

Mounting 4xM4 Bolt

Degree of protection P20

Housing material Steel

Indication of disconnector operation

Red LED (ON)

Remote contacts (RC)

Yes (Option)

Contact ratings

AC 250V/1A, 125V/2A

Conductor size

L/N:=6mm2, PE: =10mm?

Ordering Guidelines
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A : Nominal voltage

Sz080 -0 [-[] s
A B C 380 :

440 :

480 :

120Vac

1 220Vac

380Vac
440Vac
480Vac

B : Phase / Wire

S:1d2w
D : 303w
Y : 304w

C : Option

E : Standard
C : Counter
R : Relay contact

SZ080—XXX-Y 3P4W

Dimension
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Internal configuration




